
1. SV Diana Ober Roden 1 898
Kohler, Reinhard 299
Rössner, Angelika 300
Schmidt, Manfred 299

2. SV Steindorf 890
Bachmann, Rainer 295
Maar, Dieter 296
Rühl, Harald 299

3. SV Diana Ober Roden 2 887
Differenz, Klaus 297
Rössner, Michael 294
Seidewitz, Paul 296

4. SV Fulda 887
Farnung, Klaus 295
Gorny, Czeslaw Jan 294
Witzel, Hans-Helmut 298

5. SV Petersberg 1 886
Herschbach, Hermann 292
Jamroz, Barbara Anna 296
Thewes, Brunhilde 298

6. Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 1 884
Greul, Rainer 295
Seelinger, Reinhold 294
Stroh, Horst 295

7. SV Edelweiß Jestädt 884
Hamp, Ehrenfried 293
Huyer, Robert 297
Schäfer, Udo 294

8. SSV Massenhausen 882
Emde, Klaus 290
Michel, Friedhelm 299
Reine, Herbert 293

9. SV 1967 Sulzbach 1 882
Knoch, Bernd 294
Löw, Hildegard 291
Rauch, Angela 297

10. SV Eidengesäss 1 881
Knoche, Karl-Heinz 287
Seyler, Gerd 297
Zinkhan, Wilhelm 297

11. SSV Großenhausen 1 880
Arnold-Ullinger, Barbara 292
Martin-Harbarth, Wolfgang 294
Schleicher, Peter 294

12. SC Sandershausen 880
Gild, Helmut 291
Lazarev, Vladimir 294
Vollmar, Wolfgang 295

13. SV Dauernheim 880
Eichenauer, Gundolf 292
Reddig, Walter 294
Rullmann, Karlheinz 294
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14. Turn- u. Sportvereinigung 1888 
Guxhagen 879

Braun, Peter 288
Braun, Susanne 294
Brüne, Kurt 297

15. SV 1957 Hergershausen 879
Ergang, Reinhard 297
Sturm, Karl Günther 294
Herget, Georg Werner 288

16. SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 877
Dreißigacker, Lothar 288
Janzen, Volker 295
Ott, Klaus 294

17. SV Langenaubach 1 876
Becker, Gerhard 291
Henrich, Willi 292
Kunz, Dieter 293

18. SGes 1905 Okriftel 876
Hessemer, Werner 285
Kofalck, Hans Hermann 297
Lorenz, Siegfried 294

19. SV Bürstadt 875
Cornelius, Harald 290
Flügel, Siegfried 294
Götz, Joachim 291

20. SV Stausebach 875
Jennemann, Berthold 293
Jennemann, Günther 293
Jennemann, Norbert 289

21. SV Großalmerode 874
Barth, Jürgen 291
Gundlach, Monika 291
Ziegler, Robert 292

22. SV Petersberg 2 874
Derbort, Peter 298
Müller, Brigitte 291
Herschbach, Dorothea 285

23. SV Tell Rückingen 872
Ruth, Ralf 295
Schaaf, Wilhelm 284
Sczeburek, Birgit 293

24. SV 1967 Leimsfeld 872
Götzke, Peter 289
Nickel, Angelika 291
Nickel, Horst 292

25. KKSV Meiches 869
Döring, Walter 291
Roth, Erwin 288
Scheerer,  Alwin 290

26. SV Glück Auf 1933 Eisemroth 869
Becker, Bernd 293
Gümbel,  Wolfgang 285
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Richter, Bernd 291

27. SV Ernsthausen 869
Kaiser, Franz 285
Lind, Helmut 287
Ochse, Sigrid 297

28. SV 1924 Schönborn 868
Becker, Erich 294
Rollberg, Jürgen 284
Wuest, Hans 290

29. SV Falke Dasbach 1962 867
Heck, Erich 288
Schneider, Eckhard 294
Ulrich, Bodo 285

30. SV Hüttenberg 864
Heinrich, Arno 287
Rühl, Joachim 292
Zörb, Erwin 285

31. SV Heckershausen 863
Klimm, Margit 284
Temme, Harald 283
Temme, Ingeborg 296

32. SV Nausis 1930 862
Jäckel, Dieter 280
Neumann, Bernd 289
Pfalzgraf, Gerhard 293

33. SV Niederorke 862
Becker, Karl-Heinz 286
Grebe, Gerda 285
Schaffernicht, Helga 291

34. SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 1 861
Daum, Wolfgang 277
Gonther, Günther 295
Schick, Peter 289

35. SV Lorsch 859
Knebel, Wolfgang 285
Müller, Werner 290
Silber, Jürgen 284

36. SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 859
Allmeroth, Klaus 270
Damrow, Horst 295
Willig, Wolfgang 294

37. SV Ulfa 853
Fritzius, Dieter 288
Schmitt, Erhard 284
Stahnke, Günter 281

38. SG Bad Sooden-Allendorf 1 852
Würzler, Wilfried 288
Zinke, Friedhelm 280
Buchmann, Roland 284

DQ. SV 1925 Großseelheim DQ
Leussler, Dieter 0
Leussler, Uschi 0
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Schröder, Hans Georg 0

na. SGes Gundernhausen 04 590
Goeckel, Werner 296
Wieland, Rudolf 294
Brueckmann, Robert 0

na. SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 581
Heller, Wilhelm 0
Schmiedel, Petra 283
Schmiedel, Rolf 298

na. SPSV Fuldabrück 581
Günther, Klaus-Dieter 0
Güth, Peter 297
Riebensahm, Brunhilde 284

na. SSV Borken 1966 577
Dingel, Georg 0
Klimek, Heinrich 293
Nöll, Walter 284

na. SGes 1897 Marxheim 574
Bolz, Peter 0
Herpel, Ralf 284
Küpper, Johannes 290

na. SV Freienseen 573
Borowiak, Peter 293
Orth, Herr Helmut 280
Schreiner, Manfred 0

na. SV Petersberg 3 294
Schmitt, Resi 294
Ritz, Gerhard 0
Sauer, Petra 0

na. SV Rüdigheim 290
Dörr, Rudolf 0
Gruss, Jürgen 0
Hausrath, Hedwig 290

na. SGi 1920 Mengshausen 282
Bickel, Jörg 0
Bolender, Wolfgang 0
Mügge, Bernd 282

na. SV Erlenbach 1 152
Haas, Hans-Georg 0
Meyer, Ernst Ludwig 0
Hammann, Gerhard 152

na. SV Brauerschwend 0
Georg, Karl 0
Rausch, Bernd 0
Weißmüller, Horst 0

na. SV Düdelsheim 0
Matthäus, Brigitte 0
Milkovska, Rositsa 0
Zimmermann, Birgit 0

na. SV Sterbfritz 0
Heimann, Ernst 0
Ullmann, Gerhard 0
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Zinkhan, Herbert 0

Einzelwertung

1. Kohler, Reinhard SV Diana Ober Roden 1 299
2. Michel, Friedhelm SSV Massenhausen 299
3. Schmidt, Manfred SV Diana Ober Roden 1 299
4. Strempel, Uli SV Eschersheim 1903 299
5. Rühl, Harald SV Steindorf 299
6. Schmiedel, Rolf SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 298
7. Kehm, Gerold SV Griedel 298
8. Witzel, Hans-Helmut SV Fulda 298
9. Derbort, Peter SV Petersberg 2 298

10. Brüne, Kurt Turn- u. Sportvereinigung 1888 
Guxhagen

297

11. Seyler, Gerd SV Eidengesäss 1 297
12. Ergang, Reinhard SV 1957 Hergershausen 297
13. Differenz, Klaus SV Diana Ober Roden 2 297
13. Huyer, Robert SV Edelweiß Jestädt 297
13. Zinkhan, Wilhelm SV Eidengesäss 1 297
16. Dippel, Klaus SV 1960 Lobenhausen 297
16. Sommerlad, Siegfried SV Beuern  1 297
18. Kofalck, Hans Hermann SGes 1905 Okriftel 297
19. Güth, Peter SPSV Fuldabrück 297
19. Schad, Jürgen ASV Astheim 297
21. Seidewitz, Paul SV Diana Ober Roden 2 296
22. Dorn, Reinhard SGes Langen 1863 296
22. Goeckel, Werner SGes Gundernhausen 04 296
22. Maar, Dieter SV Steindorf 296
25. Gonther, Günther SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 1 295
25. Ruth, Ralf SV Tell Rückingen 295
27. Rautenberg, Axel SGes 1906 Flörsheim 295
27. Sturm, Michael SV Leihgestern 295
29. Farnung, Klaus SV Fulda 295
29. Greul, Rainer Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 1 295
29. Janzen, Volker SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 295
29. Vollmar, Wolfgang SC Sandershausen 295
33. Damrow, Horst SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 295
34. Datz, Jörg-Michael SV 1422 Usingen 295
35. Bachmann, Rainer SV Steindorf 295
35. Sczeburek, Frank SV Tell Rückingen 295
35. Stroh, Horst Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 1 295
38. Ott, Klaus SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 294
38. Wohlgemuth, Gerhard SV Großenritte 294
40. Rössner, Michael SV Diana Ober Roden 2 294
41. Schneider, Eckhard SV Falke Dasbach 1962 294
42. Jordan, Gerhard SV Wallenrod 294
42. Kunz, Hans-Werner SV Diana Ober Roden 294
42. Martin-Harbarth, Wolfgang SSV Großenhausen 1 294
42. Schleicher, Peter SSV Großenhausen 1 294
42. Schäfer, Udo SV Edelweiß Jestädt 294
42. Seelinger, Reinhold Hubertus-Schützen Offenthal 1 294
48. Rullmann, Karlheinz SV Dauernheim 294
49. Küllmar, Gerd SV 1967 Sulzbach 294
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49. Sturm, Karl Günther SV 1957 Hergershausen 294
49. Willig, Wolfgang SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 294
52. Kaesling, Wilfried SV Philippsthal 294
52. Knoch, Bernd SV 1967 Sulzbach 1 294
52. Lazarev, Vladimir SC Sandershausen 294
52. Reddig, Walter SV Dauernheim 294
56. Fischer, Klaus SV Winden 1921 294
56. Flügel, Siegfried SV Bürstadt 294
56. Lorenz, Siegfried SGes 1905 Okriftel 294
56. Wieland, Rudolf SGes Gundernhausen 04 294
60. Becker, Erich SV 1924 Schönborn 294
61. Gorny, Czeslaw Jan SV Fulda 294
62. Hofmann, Kurt Wilhelm PSG Darmstadt 293
63. Becker, Bernd SV Glück Auf 1933 Eisemroth 293
64. Klimek, Heinrich SSV Borken 1966 293
64. Reine, Herbert SSV Massenhausen 293
66. Homrighausen, Gerhard TSV Nauborn 1910 293
66. Kunz, Dieter SV Langenaubach 1 293
66. Pfalzgraf, Gerhard SV Nausis 1930 293
66. Zeelen, Paul ASV Astheim 293
70. Hamp, Ehrenfried SV Edelweiß Jestädt 293
70. Jennemann, Günther SV Stausebach 293
72. Burger, Norbert SV Ernsthausen 293
72. Kiedrowski, Georg KKSV Lich 293
74. Borowiak, Peter SV Freienseen 293
75. Jennemann, Berthold SV Stausebach 293
76. Eichenauer, Gundolf SV Dauernheim 292
76. Ziegler, Robert SV Großalmerode 292
78. Meuser, Ulrich SV Falke Dasbach 1962 292
79. Diehl, Wolfgang SV 1539 Ziegenhain 292
79. Henrich, Willi SV Langenaubach 1 292
81. Rühl, Joachim SV Hüttenberg 292
82. Borowski, Franz SV Waldeslust 1919 

Spachbrücken
292

83. Holzapfel, Reinhard SV Laudenbach 292
84. Parusel, Michael SV 1967 Sulzbach 292
85. Herschbach, Hermann SV Petersberg 1 292
85. Nickel, Horst SV 1967 Leimsfeld 292
87. Gild, Helmut SC Sandershausen 291
88. Becker, Gerhard SV Langenaubach 1 291
88. Götz, Joachim SV Bürstadt 291
90. Barth, Jürgen SV Großalmerode 291
90. Schumacher, Dieter SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 291
92. Richter, Bernd SV Glück Auf 1933 Eisemroth 291
93. Döring, Walter KKSV Meiches 291
94. Müller, Werner SV Lorsch 290
95. Emde, Klaus SSV Massenhausen 290
96. Scheerer,  Alwin KKSV Meiches 290
97. Cornelius, Harald SV Bürstadt 290
97. Hahn, Karl SV Ernsthausen 290
99. Küpper, Johannes SGes 1897 Marxheim 290

100. Wuest, Hans SV 1924 Schönborn 290
101. Gemeine, Arnold SV Netze 289
102. Weber, Arno TSV Nieder-Ramstadt 289
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103. Heß, Karl AS Ginsheim 289
104. Jennemann, Norbert SV Stausebach 289
105. Neumann, Bernd SV Nausis 1930 289
106. Schick, Peter SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 1 289
107. Götzke, Peter SV 1967 Leimsfeld 289
108. Roth, Erwin KKSV Meiches 288
109. Dreißigacker, Lothar SV Finsternthal-Hunoldstal 288
110. Vollberg, Juergen SV Drei Eichen Riedelbach 288
110. Würzler, Wilfried SG Bad Sooden-Allendorf 1 288
112. Mende, Herbert SV Beerfurth 288
113. Herget, Georg Werner SV 1957 Hergershausen 288
113. Kreis, Manfred SV Bottendorf 288
115. Braun, Peter Turn- u. Sportvereinigung 1888 

Guxhagen
288

116. Hahl, Wilfried TGS Walldorf 288
116. Schütz, Bernd SV Johannesberg 288
118. Fritzius, Dieter SV Ulfa 288
119. Heck, Erich SV Falke Dasbach 1962 288
120. Lind, Helmut SV Ernsthausen 287
121. Heinrich, Arno SV Hüttenberg 287
121. Pastoors, Klaus SV Margretenhaun 287
123. Knoche, Karl-Heinz SV Eidengesäss 1 287
124. Hildebrandt, Bernd SGi 1963 Rainrod 286
125. Becker, Karl-Heinz SV Niederorke 286
126. Leutfeld, Kurt SG Hochstadt-Dörnigheim 285
127. Gümbel,  Wolfgang SV Glück Auf 1933 Eisemroth 285
128. Zörb, Erwin SV Hüttenberg 285
129. Kaiser, Franz SV Ernsthausen 285
130. Hessemer, Werner SGes 1905 Okriftel 285
130. Ulrich, Bodo SV Falke Dasbach 1962 285
132. Knebel, Wolfgang SV Lorsch 285
133. Reischert, Udo SV Lampertheim 284
134. Rollberg, Jürgen SV 1924 Schönborn 284
135. Nöll, Walter SSV Borken 1966 284
136. Schmitt, Erhard SV Ulfa 284
137. Titze, Wilfried SGes 1524 Seulberg 284
138. Herpel, Ralf SGes 1897 Marxheim 284
139. Schaaf, Wilhelm SV Tell Rückingen 284
140. Buchmann, Roland SG Bad Sooden-Allendorf 1 284
141. Silber, Jürgen SV Lorsch 284
142. Klaffke, Joachim TSV Nieder-Ramstadt 283
143. Temme, Harald SV Heckershausen 283
144. Mügge, Bernd SGi 1920 Mengshausen 282
145. Aull, Winfried SV Freischütz e.V. 1918 Bieber 282
146. Ommert, Wolfgang SG Nidda 282
147. Stahnke, Günter SV Ulfa 281
148. Mayer, Gerhard SV Beuern  1 281
149. Jäckel, Dieter SV Nausis 1930 280
150. Kost, Klaus SG Butzbach 280
151. Orth, Herr Helmut SV Freienseen 280
152. Hornig, Wilfried SV Schwarz 280
153. Zinke, Friedhelm SG Bad Sooden-Allendorf 1 280
154. Gedeik, Thomas SV Bad Vilbel 279
155. Malec, Jan Schützenfreunde Hattenheim 278
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156. Schreiber, Wilfried SV Philippsthal 277
157. Daum, Wolfgang SV Horrido Stadtallendorf 1 277
158. Finger, Heinrich TuS Usseln 276
159. Hertel, Herbert SV Neukirchen 1864 274
160. Schmidt, Harald SV Dauernheim 274
161. Allmeroth, Klaus SV Hirsch Lispenhausen 270
162. Vervuurt, Wolfgang SV Waldau 267
163. Kühl, Ingo SSV Spangenberg 197
164. Hammann, Gerhard SV Erlenbach 1 152
DQ. Schröder, Hans Georg SV 1925 Großseelheim DQ
na. Bickel, Jörg SGi 1920 Mengshausen 0
na. Bolender, Wolfgang SGi 1920 Mengshausen 0
na. Bolz, Peter SGes 1897 Marxheim 0
na. Brueckmann, Robert SGes Gundernhausen 04 0
na. Bäuml, Manfred SGes 1859 Tann 0
na. Diegelmann, Peter SV Neuhof 0
na. Dingel, Georg SSV Borken 1966 0
na. Dobrunz, Hans SGes 1859 Tann 0
na. Doeppner, Lothar SV Bimbach 0
na. Dörr, Rudolf SV Rüdigheim 0
na. Eckhardt, Herbert ESV Elm 0
na. Georg, Karl SV Brauerschwend 0
na. Gilfert, Guenter SV 1963 Loshausen 0
na. Gruss, Jürgen SV Rüdigheim 0
na. Günther, Klaus-Dieter SPSV Fuldabrück 0
na. Haas, Hans-Georg SV Erlenbach 1 0
na. Heep, Alwin SV Cleeberg 0
na. Heimann, Ernst SV Sterbfritz 0
na. Heller, Wilhelm SV Edelweiß Jestädt 2 0
na. Jost, Burkhard SV Stangenrod 0
na. Klimm, Joachim SV Heckershausen 0
na. Koch, Eckhard Schützencorps 1878 Klein-

Altenstädten
0

na. Köhler, Harald SV Diana Ziegenhagen 1 0
na. Leussler, Dieter SV 1925 Großseelheim 0
na. Mahr, Oswald SV Ulmbach 0
na. Markstedt, Wolfgang SV e.V. Bad Orb 0
na. Meyer, Ernst Ludwig SV Erlenbach 1 0
na. Michel, Richard SV Engelhelms 0
na. Mühl, Helmut SV 1937 Wicker 0
na. Quink, Wolf-Peter Schützenfreunde Hattenheim 0
na. Rausch, Bernd SV Brauerschwend 0
na. Ritz, Gerhard SV Petersberg 3 0
na. Schmidt, Rainer TSV Altenschlirf 0
na. Schreiner, Manfred SV Freienseen 0
na. Stock, Berthold SV Lanzenhain 0
na. Thielmann, Dieter SV 1898 Rotenburg 0
na. Ullmann, Gerhard SV Sterbfritz 0
na. Vanek, Alois SGes Langen 1863 0
na. Wamser, Reinhold SV Einhausen 0
na. Weißmüller, Horst SV Brauerschwend 0
na. Zinkhan, Herbert SV Sterbfritz 0
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